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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Allen, Allen, Allen &amp; Allen 
1809 Staples Mill Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

09/25/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Alvis, Charlie  
P.O. Box 296 
Keene, VA 22946

1.Williams Mullen 
2.Attorney 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/23/2025 $200.00 $200.00

American Federation of State, County and 
Municipal Employees 
1625 L Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036-5687

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington, D.C.

09/03/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Betting on Virginia Jobs Political Action 
Committee 
P.O. Box 71683 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Caesars Enterprise Services LLC 
1 Caesars Palace Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89109-8969

1. 
2.Gaming 
3.Las Vegas, NV

09/19/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

DeLoria, Richard  
1315 Mosby Reach 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.County of Albemarle 
2.Attorney 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/09/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Fadil, Adeeb  
1855 Westview Road 
Charlottesville, VA 22903-1632

1.Simpson Thatcher, LLC 
2.Senior Counsel 
3.New York, NY

09/09/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Freedom Virginia, Inc. 
P.O. Box 17058 
Arlington, VA 22216

1. 
2.Nonprofit 
3.Arlington, VA

09/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

HBAV BUILD - PAC 
1051 E Cary Street 
Suite 1400 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Hingeley, James  
2000 Marchant Street 
Unit 1 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1.Albemarle County 
2.Lawyer 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/12/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Johnson, Steven  
1010 Grove Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

1.University of Virginia 
2.Professor 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/13/2025 $125.00 $250.00

Koza, John R. 
P.O. Box 1441 
Los Altos, CA 94023-1441

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Los Altos, CA

09/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
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Le, Chinh  
604 North Lincoln Street 
Arlington, VA 22201-2309

1.University of Virginia School of Law 
2.Lawyer 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/14/2025 $250.00 $250.00

McNew, Kyle  
556 Ragged Mountain Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

1.MichieHamlett PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/05/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Robins, William  
4900 Augusta Avenue 
Suite 120 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.Lantz & Robins PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

09/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Slaughter, Bryan  
1823 Edgewood Lane 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

1.MichieHamlett 
2.Attorney 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Snook, John Lloyd 
2408 Hillwood Pl. 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.Snook and Haughey P.C. 
2.Lawyer 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/25/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Strata Solar, LLC 
800 Taylor Street 
Suite 200 
Durham, NC 27701

1. 
2.Solar Energy Systems 
3.Durham, NC

09/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

VADPAC Exempt Functions Account - H 
3460 Maryland Court 
Suite 110 
Richmond, VA 23233

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association 
1021 East Cary Street 
Suite 704 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/11/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Beverage Association Political Action 
Committee (91-258) 
P.O. Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/16/2025 $750.00 $750.00

Virginia Eagle Distributing Company LLC 
P.O. Box 496 
Verona, VA 24482-0496

1. 
2.Beverage Distribution 
3.Verona, VA

09/11/2025 $750.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Pharmacists Association Pharmacist 
Care Political Action Committee 
2530 Professional Road 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235-3217

1. 
2.Pharmacists 
3.North Chesterfield, VA

09/04/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Wine Wholesalers Political Action 
Committee (91-258) 
P.O. Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor
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Received
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To Date

Total This Period $21,425.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Long, Donald D. 
6617 Welbourne Lane 
Crozet, VA 22932

1. Flora Pettit PC 
2. Attorney 
3. Charlottesville, VA 
4. Event Catering 
5. Actual Cost

09/25/2025 $191.54 $191.54

Long, Donald D. 
6617 Welbourne Lane 
Crozet, VA 22932

1. Flora Pettit PC 
2. Attorney 
3. Charlottesville, VA 
4. Event Beverages 
5. Fair Market Value

09/25/2025 $50.00 $241.54

Total This Period $241.54
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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Clean Virginia Fund 
213 7th St N.E. 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

Consulting Services 09/01/2025 $2,500.00

Raise More Inc. 
221 W 9th St 
Ste 924 
Wilmington, DE 22902

Refund 09/16/2025 $175.00

Raise More Inc. 
221 W 9th St 
Ste 924 
Wilmington, DE 22902

Refund 09/16/2025 $175.00

Total This Period $2,850.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

BeenVerified, LLC 
P.O. Box 105168 
Atlanta, GA 30348-5168

Software Matt 
Cifuentes 09/02/2025 $36.89

Gusto 
525 20th Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107

Payroll Fee Matt 
Cifuentes 09/04/2025 $49.00

ActBlue Technical Services, Inc. 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Merchant Fees Matt 
Cifuentes 09/07/2025 $20.54

Designed to Run, Inc. 
47 Bergen Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11201-6336

Website Hosting Matt 
Cifuentes 09/08/2025 $50.00

Towers Limited Partnership 
701 E High Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5140

Office Rent Matt 
Cifuentes 09/11/2025 $590.00

Virginia Credit Union 
120 Seminole Court 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-2847

Wire Fee Matt 
Cifuentes 09/11/2025 $20.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary Street 
Suite 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution Matt 
Cifuentes 09/11/2025 $10,000.00

ActBlue Technical Services, Inc. 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Merchant Fees Matt 
Cifuentes 09/14/2025 $50.89

The Greencroft Club 
575 Rodes Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Catering Matt 
Cifuentes 09/16/2025 $476.79

United States Postal Service 
475 L&#39;Enfant Plaza SW 
Washington, D.C., VA 20260-0004

Postage Matt 
Cifuentes 09/20/2025 $65.15

ActBlue Technical Services, Inc. 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Merchant Fees Matt 
Cifuentes 09/21/2025 $8.89

Cifuentes, Matt  
P.O. Box 442 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

Payroll Katrina 
Callsen 09/23/2025 $2,200.00

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 East Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

Contribution Matt 
Cifuentes 09/23/2025 $1,152.06
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
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Authorizing 
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Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Pilkey, Angel  
3 Vincennes Court 
Charlottesville, VA 22911

Payroll Matt 
Cifuentes 09/23/2025 $755.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary Street 
Suite 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution Katrina 
Callsen 09/24/2025 $10,000.00

Charlottesville Parking Center 
210 E Water Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

Parking Matt 
Cifuentes 09/25/2025 $3.00

The Kroger Company 
1159 Emmet Street N 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Event Supplies Matt 
Cifuentes 09/25/2025 $13.84

The Kroger Company 
1159 Emmet Street N 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Event Supplies Matt 
Cifuentes 09/25/2025 $5.04

ActBlue Technical Services, Inc. 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Merchant Fees Matt 
Cifuentes 09/28/2025 $51.37

ActBlue Technical Services, Inc. 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Merchant Fees Matt 
Cifuentes 09/30/2025 $0.40

BeenVerified, LLC 
P.O. Box 105168 
Atlanta, GA 30348-5168

Research Software Matt 
Cifuentes 09/30/2025 $36.89

Cifuentes, Matt  
P.O. Box 442 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

Payroll Matt 
Cifuentes 09/30/2025 $1,276.00

Towers Limited Partnership 
701 E High Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5140

Office Rent Matt 
Cifuentes 09/30/2025 $590.00

Virginia Credit Union 
120 Seminole Court 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-2847

Bank Fee Matt 
Cifuentes 09/30/2025 $20.00

Total This Period $27,471.75
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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No Schedule F results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 24 $21,425.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $241.54

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 17 $1,168.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 1 $28.61

5. Total 44 $22,863.15

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $2,850.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $241.54

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $28.61

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $27,471.75

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $27,741.90

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $77,034.39

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $22,863.15

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$2,850.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $25,713.15

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $102,747.54

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$27,741.90

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $27,741.90

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $75,005.64

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $16,483.70

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $131,984.15

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $25,713.15

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $157,697.30

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $174,181.00

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $71,433.46

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$27,741.90

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $99,175.36

29. Ending Balance $75,005.64
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